# CH \$240.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK		04/24/2009	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMTOTE INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	11200 Pepper Road		
City:	Hunt Valley		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21031		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1286435	АМТОТЕ
Registration Number:	1459077	АМТОТЕ
Registration Number:	1656117	ВЕТМАТЕ
Registration Number:	3072291	BETWIZARD
Registration Number:	2713670	BINGOBET
Registration Number:	1681037	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	1283082	TOTE
Registration Number:	2116056	TRACKBASE
Serial Number:	75685725	VOICEBET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)234-2378

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (410) 347-8700 Email: jmorales@wtplaw.com

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0558

900138656

Correspondent Name: Joseph L. Morales Address Line 1: Whiteford, Taylor & Preston Address Line 2: Seven Saint Paul Street Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202-1636 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004635/00031 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph L. Morales Signature: /JLM/ 07/15/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest - Trademarks AMTOTE#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Trademarks AMTOTE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0559

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, AMTOTE INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), has heretofore granted a security interest in the United States trademarks described on **Exhibit A** attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), to SUNTRUST BANK ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby forever and fully release and discharge its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks, and Secured Party hereby consents that the assignment(s) of security interest by Debtor in favor of Secured Party be discharged and released of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Trademarks.

ł.	SUNTRUST BANK  By: Kip Hurd  Title: First Vice President  Date: April 24, 2009
STATE OF <u>Virginia</u> City ss.: COUNTY OF <u>Richmond</u>	
deposes and says that he/she is a First V	, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, where the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
JULIE C. DAVIS  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Virginia  381184  My Commission Expires Mar 31, 201	Notary Public Reg# 35/184  [Notary Seal]

ATL 17,124,581v1

# EXHIBIT A

Registration Number	Mark	Security Interest Recordation Date	Reel/Frame
1286435	Amtote	05/23/2007	3547/0686
1459077	Amtote	05/23/2007	3547/0686
1656117	BetMate	05/23/2007	3547/0686
3,072,291	BetWizard	05/23/2007	3547/0686
2713670	BingoBet	05/23/2007	3547/0686
1681037	Spectrum	05/23/2007	3547/0686
1283082	Tote	05/23/2007	3547/0686
2116056	TrackBase	05/23/2007	3547/0686
75/685725	Voicebet	05/23/2007	3547/0686

<sup>r</sup>L 17,124,581v1

**RECORDED: 07/15/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0561